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COVER

Unique Number TEXT UQNO

P —— TEXTPSUNO_Seg

S —— TEXT .................................................................................. DUNO_Ref

p— SINGLESELEGCOMBOBOX ............................................................. ;ROV
01 O Western Cape

02 O Eastern Cape

03 O Northern Cape

04 O Free State

05 O Kwa-Zulu Natal

06 O North West

07 O Gauteng

08 O Mpumalanga

09 O Limpopo
DU Number Methodology TEXT DUNO_Meth
District Name TEXT District_Name
Local Municipality TEXT Local_Munic
Main Place TEXT Mainplace
Sub Place TEXT subPlace
Survey date SINGLE-SELECT SURVEY_DATE

1012022 QO January 2022

1022022 O February 2022

1032022 O March 2022
Physical Identification of the dwelling unit TEXT DUPHYSICALID

COVER

3/43



COVER PAGE: STATISTICS ACT NO.6 OF 1999 (CONFIDENTIALITY)

STATIC TEXT

17(1) Despite any other law, no return or other information collected by Statistics South Africa for the purposes of official
or other statistics that relates to an individual or a household may be disclosed to any person.

STATIC TEXT

17(3b) Any person who is involved in the collection of, or who may use, that information or data, must first take an oath
of confidentiality.

STATIC TEXT

18(1e) & 18(1g) An officer of Statistics South Africa who wilfully discloses any data or information obtained in the course
of such employment to a person not authorised to receive that information is guilty of an offence and liable on
conviction to a fine not exceeding R10 000, or to imprisonment for a period not exceeding 6 months or to both.

TEXT Assigned
SCOPE: HIDDEN

Assigned

COVER PAGE: STATISTICS ACT NO.6 OF 1999 (CONFIDENTIALITY) 4/43



\Al
M1
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V2
M2

PARTICULARS OF THE DWELLING UNIT

1. Total number of households at the selected NUMERIC: INTEGER NoHhoTds

dwelling

NoHholds.InRange(1,100)

You have entered zero or a value greater than 100, please verify.

2. Household number for this household NUMERIC: INTEGER HHNO

NoHhoTds>=1 e e e e o oo

HHNO<=NoHho1ds

Invalid household number.

self.InRange(1,100)

You have entered zero or a value greater than 100, please verify.

Total number of persons in the household NUMERIC: INTEGER TOTPERSHH
TEXT TELNOHH

Telephone number for enumerated household

PARTICULARS OF THE DWELLING UNIT
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DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Date of interview DATE: CURRENT TIME InterviewDate
0 INTERVIEWER! What is the status of the call? SINGLE-SELECT callstatus
. 001 O START INTERVIEW
E IsAnswered(InterviewDate)
211 O TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)
212 O TELEPHONE NUMBER IS NOT
VALID (non contact)
213 O HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)
220 O REFUSAL
230 O OTHER NON-RESPONSE
310 O UNOCCUPIED DWELLING
320 O VACANT DWELLING
330 O DEMOLISHED
340 O NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION
350 O STATUS CHANGE
360 O CLASSIFICATION ERROR
370 O NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
Is this household still staying at the same SINGLE-SELECT SameHH
dwelling unit (DU) as the previous quarter? o1 O YES
E IsAnswered(InterviewDate) && CallStatus.InList(1,213) 02 O NO
V1 (SameHH==1 && Callstatus!=213) || (SameHH==2 && Callstat
us==213)
M1 Please verify if the household has moved out of the DU and select the r
elevant Status of the call above
Name and surname of household members List QLINAME
I Write down the first name and surname of each member of the house e aeaeeaeeaeeseeeeeeeeeeseessessesseseessessesseseessessessessessessessessesssssesssssesees -
hold, starting with the head or acting head (The head/acting head is th
e person who is the main decision-maker of the household). If th
And 113 other symbols [1]
E InterviewDate!=null && TOTPERSHH!=null && CallStatus==1
&& SameHH==1
V1 Q1INAME.Length==TOTPERSHH
M1 Number of persons in the household not corresponding with the total n
umber of persons, please verify
DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
Roster: HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS
generated by list question Q11INAME QLFS_R1
VARIABLE LONG PersonCode
@rowcode
1.2 Has %rostertitle% stayed in this household SINGLE-SELECT QI2NIGHTS
for at least four nights on average per week 01 O YES
i ?
during the last four weeks: 2 O NO
I A household is a person or group of persons who live together and sha
re resources (eat from the same pot). They must have stayed together
for at least four nights on average per week during the last f
And 20 other symbols [2]
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\Al
M1

V2
M2

1.3 Is %rostertitle% a male or a female? SINGLE-SELECT QL3GENDER
01 MALE
Q12NIGHTS==1 O
02 O FEMALE
1.4 What is %rostertitle%'s date of birth? DATE QL4YEAR
QI2NIGHTS==1 && Q13GENDER>=1 eeeaemeseeseefeseefescesesseseesescesessesessestssessesessessssessssesessessesessessssessssesn
Ql4YEAR<=InterviewDate
Date conflict. The date of interview and date of birth do not have a logi
cal relationship
1.4 What is %rostertitle%'s age in completed NUMERIC: INTEGER QL4AGE
years?
Age refers to the person's age at his/her last birthday. e.g. for a perso
nwho is 25 years and 11 months old, enter “25". for a baby who is less
than 12 months old, enter “0”
Q12NIGHTS==1 && Q13GENDER>=1 && Ql4YEAR<=InterviewDate
Ql4AGE==FullYearsBetween(Ql4YEAR, InterviewDate)
Recorded Age %Q14AGE% is incorrect, the correct calculated Age is %
Q14VerifiedAge%
Q14AGE<=130
Please verify if Age is over 120
VARIABLE LONG Ql4verifiedAge
InterviewDate.FullYearsSince(Ql4YEAR)
1.5 What population group does %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT QL5POPULATION
belong to? 01 O AFRICAN/BLACK
If response is "OTHER", Probe and ask which population group the res 02 O COLOURED
pondent identifies with the most. 03 O INDIAN/ASIAN
Q12NIGHTS==1 && FullYyearsBetween(Ql4YEAR,InterviewDate)=
ClancE 04 O WHITE
05 O OTHER
1.5If other, please specify TEXT QL50THER
Q15POPULATION== eeeaemeafeatfestefesestssesessestesessesssesessesessestesessesissesesseseesessesessessssecs -
1.6 What is %rostertitle%'s present marital SINGLE-SELECT QLOMARITALSTATUS

status?

Q12NIGHTS==1 && Q15POPULATION<=4 || Q150THER!=null

01 O MARRIED

02 O LIVING TOGETHER WITH A
PARTNER

03 O WIDOW/WIDOWER
04 O DIVORCED OR SEPERATED
05 O NEVER MARRIED

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
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M1

1.7 What is the highest level of education that

%rostertitle% has successfully completed?

Diploma or certificate should have been at least six months study dura
tion full-time (or equivalent).

QL2NIGHTS==1 && QL6MARITALSTATUS<6

(Q14AGE<=15 && Q17EDUCATION.InList(0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,1
0,11,30,31,98)) || (Q14AGE>15 &% Q17EDUCATION.InRange(0,
98))

Please check, respondent too young to have completed a tertiary educ
ation

SINGLE-SELECT

98 O
o0 O
o1 O
02 O
03 O

04 O
05 O
06 O
07 O
08 O
0 O

10 O
1 O
12 O

130

14 O

Q17EDUCATION
NO SCHOOLING

GRADE R/0

GRADE 1/SUB A/CLASS 1

GRADE 2/SUB B/CLASS 2

GRADE 3/STANDARD 1/AET 1

(KHARI GUDE, SANLI)

GRADE 4/STANDARD 2

GRADE 5/STANDARD 3/AET 2
GRADE 6/STANDARD 4

GRADE 7/STANDARD 5/AET 3
GRADE 8/STANDARD 6/FORM 1
GRADE 9/STANDARD 7/FORM
2/AET 4

GRADE 10/STANDARD 8/FORM
3

GRADE 11/STANDARD 9/FORM
4

GRADE 12/STANDARD
10/FORM 5/MATRIC (NO
EXEMPTION)

GRADE 12/STANDARD
10/FORM 5/MATRIC
(EXEMPTION/ BACHELOR'S
PASS*)

NTC 1/N1/NIC/(v) LEVEL 2

And 17 other symbols [1]

1.7 If other, please specify

Specify highest level of education successfully completed
Q17EDUCATION==30

TEXT

Q170THER

1.8 In which field of education is

%rostertitle%'s highest post-school

qualification?

For University/Technikon and College use CODE: 01-23 / For Technical
Vocational Education and Training (TVET) use CODE: 24-38
(QI2NIGHTS ==1) && (((Ql7EDUCATION >13) && (Q1l7EDUCATION
<30)))

SINGLE-SELECT

o1 O
02 O

03 O
04 O

05 O
06 O
07 O

08 O
0 O

10 QO
1 QO

12 O

130
14 QO
15 O

16 O

Q18FIELD
AGRICULTURE OR RENEWABLE
NATURAL RESOURCES
ARCHITECTURE OR
ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN
ARTS, VISUAL OR PERFORMING
BUSINESS, COMMERCE OR
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
COMMUNICATION

COMPUTER SCIENCES
EDUCATION, TRAINING OR
DEVELOPMENT

ENGINEERING OR
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH CARE OR HEALTH
SCIENCES

HOME ECONOMICS
INDUSTRIAL ARTS, TRADERS
OR TECHNOLOGY

LANGUAGES, LINGUISTICS OR
LITERATURE

LAW

LIBRARIES OR MUSEUMS
LIFE SCIENCES OR PHYSICAL
SCIENCES

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

And 22 other symbols [2]

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
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1.8 If other, please specify TEXT Q180THER

I Specify highest post-school qualification
E QI8FIELD.InList(23,38)

1.9 Is %rostertitle% currently attending any SINGLE-SELECT QL9ATTE
educational institution? o1 O YES
E QI2NIGHTS==1 && (((Q17EDUCATION ==98) || (Q17EDUCATION < 22 O NO

14) || (Q17EDUCATION==30 &% Q170THER!=null || QLl7EDUCATI
ON==31))) || $Education || QL8FIELD.InList(23,38) && Q18
OTHER!=nul1

1.10 Which educational institution does SINGLE-SELECT Q110EDUI
Y%rostertitle% currently attend? 01 O PRE-SCHOOL (INCLUDING DAY
CARE, CRECHE, GRADE R AND
E QL2NIGHTS==1 && Q19ATTE==1 PRE-GRADE R IN A ECD
V1 !(Ql10EDUI.InList(4,5,6,7,8)) && QL7EDUCATION.InList(98, CENTRE)

00) || Q1l9ATTE==1 & Ql7EDUCATION<98 && Q110EDUI!=1
M1 Revise child's age with education, continue if correct

02 O ORDINARY SCHOOL
(INCLUDING GRADER
LEARNERS WHO ATTEND A
FORMAL SCHOOL, GRADE 1-12
LEARNERS AND LEARNERS IN
SPECIAL CLASS)

03 O SPECIAL SCHOOL

04 O TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL
EDUCATION AND TRAINING
(TVET)

05 O OTHER COLLEGE

06 O HIGHER EDUCATION
INSTITUTION (UNIVERSITY OR
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

07 O ADULT (BASIC) EDUCATION
AND TRAINING CENTRE
(AET/ABET)

08 O LITERACY CLASSES (E.G KHARI
GUDE, SANLI)

09 O HOME-BASED EDUCATION OR
HOME SCHOOLING
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ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES

E callstatus==

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
Roster: 15 YEARS AND ABOVE

generated by list question Q11INAME QLFSsection2
E QI2NIGHTS==1 && Ql4AGE>=15

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES / 15 YEARS AND ABOVE
SECTION 2

E $AGE_15Above && Q19ATTE==2 || Q110EDUI!=null

STATIC TEXT

This section covers economic activities in the last week (Monday to Sunday) for persons aged 15 years and above

2.0 Is %rostertitle% responding to questions? SINGLE-SELECT Q20SELFRESPOND
. 01 O YES
[ Interviewer to answer
E QI2NIGHTS==1 && Ql4AGE>=15 02 O NO
2.1 Select the name of the proxy respondent SINGLE-SELECT: LINKED Q21PROXYNR

SOURCE OF CATEGORIES: ROSTER QLFS R1

I Interviewer to answer

F @current.@rowcode!=@rowcode && Q14AGE>=10 | | ((Q12NIGHTS.In
List(1,2) && Q14AGE==null))

E Q20SELFRESPOND==2 && Ql4AGE>=10

2.2 Does %rostertitle% have a landline or SINGLE-SELECT Q22HAVEPHONE
cellular telephone where he/she can be o1 O YES
contacted?
02 O NO
E Q20SELFRESPOND==1 || Q20SELFRESPOND==2 03 O DON'T KNOW
2.3 May I please have a number where I can TEXT Q23CONTACTNR

contact %rostertitle% at a later stage?

E Q22HAVEPHONE ==

2.4 1In the last week (Monday to Sunday).... SINGLE-SELECT Q24APDWRK
. ) 01 O YES
(a) Did %rostertitle% work for a wage, salary, 2 O NO
commission or any payment in kind (including
paid domestic work), even if it was for only one
hour?
I Example: a regular job, contract, casual or piece work for pay, work in
exchange for food or housing, paid domestic work.
E Q22HAVEPHONE.InList(1,2,3)
(b) Did %rostertitle% run or do any kind of SINGLE-SELECT Q24BOWNBUSNS
bgsriness, big or small, for himselféherselffor 01 O YES
with one or more partners, even if it was for
P 02 O NO

only one hour?

—

Examples: Commercial farming, selling things, making things for sale,
construction, repairing things, guarding cars, brewing beer, collecting
wood or water for sale, hairdressing, creche business, tax

And 85 other symbols [3]

E Q24APDWRK>=1
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(c) Did %rostertitle% help without being paid in SINGLE-SELECT Q24CUNPDWRK
any kind of business run by his/her household, 01 O YES
even if it was for only an hour?

022 O NO
I Examples: Commercial farming, help to sell things, make things for sal
e or exchange, doing accounts, cleaning up for the business, etc.
E Q24BOWNBUSNS>=1
2.5 In the last week (Monday to Sunday), even SINGLE-SELECT Q25APDWRK
though %rostertitle% did not do any work for 01 O YES
pay, profit or did not help without pay in a 2 O NO
household business,....
(a) Did %rostertitle% have a paid job that
he/she would definitley return to?
I Example: a regular job, contract, casual or piece work for pay, work in
exchange for food or housing, paid domestic work.
E Q24APDWRK==2 && Q24BOWNBUSNS==2 && Q24CUNPDWRK==2
(b) Did %rostertitle% have a business that SINGLE-SELECT Q25BOWNBUSNS
he/she would definitely return to? 01 O YES
I Examples: Commercial farming, selling things, making things for sale, 02 O NO
construction, repairing things, guarding cars, brewing beer, collecting
wood or water for sale, hairdressing, créche business, tax
And 85 other symbols [4
E (Q24APDWRK==2 && Q24BOWNBUSNS==2 && Q24CUNPDWRK==2) && Q
25APDWRK==2
(c) Did %rostertitle% have an unpaid job in any SINGLE-SELECT Q25CUNPDWRK
kind of business run by his/her household that 01 O YES
he/she would definitely return to?
y 02 O NO
I Examples: Commercial farming, help to sell things, make things for sal
e or exchange, doing accounts, cleaning up for the business, etc.
E (Q24APDWRK==2 && Q24BOWNBUSNS==2 && Q24CUNPDWRK==2) && (
Q25APDWRK==2 && Q25BOWNBUSNS==2)
2.7 What was the main reason %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q27RSNABSENT
was absent from his/her job/business in the 01 O HEALTH REASONS
last week (Monday to Sunday)?
( y y) 02 O VACATION LEAVE
E Q25APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1 03 O CARING FOR FAMILY OR OTHER
(EXCEPT

MATERNITY/PATERNITY LEAVE)

04 O MATERNITY OR PATERNITY
LEAVE

05 O OTHER FAMILY/COMMUNITY
OBLIGATIONS (FUNERALS,
MEETING)

06 O STRIKES/STAY-AWAY/LOCKOUT

07 O PROBLEMS WITH TRANSPORT
08 O BAD WEATHER

09 O STUDY OR TRAINING LEAVE
10 O UNREST (VIOLENCE)

11 O TEMPORARILY LAID
OFF/REDUCTION IN
ECONOMIC ACTIVITY

12 O SEASONAL WORK
13 O START A NEW JOB/BUSINESS AT

A DEFINITE DATE IN THE
FUTURE

14 O OTHER REASON, SPECIFY

2.7 If other, please specify TEXT Q270THR

E Q27RSNABSENT==14

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES 11/43



2.7a Including the time that %rostertitle% had SINGLE-SELECT Q27ATIME
been absent, will he/she return to that same o1 O Within 3 months

Job/business 02 O After 3 months

Q27RSNABSENT==3 || (Q27RSNABSENT>=5 && Q27RSNABSENT<13) 03 O NOT SURE TO RETURN

|| Q27RSNABSENT==14 && Q270THR!=null

2.7b Does %rostertitle% continue to receive SINGLE-SELECT Q27BRECPAY

pay from his/her job during his/her absence
from work?

Q27ATIME.InList(2,3)

o1 O YES
022 O NO

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES / 15 YEARS AND ABOVE
SECTION 3

$AGE_15Above && $unemployed || Q27RSNABSENT==13 || (Q27ATIME.

) || Q27BRECPAY==2

InList(2,3) && Q27BRECPAY==2) || Q25CUNPDWRK.InList(1,2

STATIC TEXT

This section covers unemployment and economic inactivity for persons aged 15 years and above

3.1a In the last four weeks, was %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q31ALOOKWRK
looking for any kind of paid work (job)? 01 O YES
02 O NO
3.1b In the last four weeks, was %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q31BSTARTBUSNS
trying to start any kind of business? 01 O YES
Q31ALOOKWRK. InList(1,2) 22 O NO
3.1cIn the last four weeks, what kind of SINGLE-SELECT Q31CTYPWRK
working or business arrangement was 01 O Full-time
0, i 0, i ?
%orostertitle% looking for? 02 O Parttime
Q31ALOOKWRK.InList(1,2) && Q31BSTARTBUSNS==1 || Q31ALOOK 03 O Any Working time
WRK==1 && Q31BSTARTBUSNS.InList(1,2) arranqement
3.2a In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3201REGISTER
waited/registered at employment 01 O YES
agency/trade union to search for paid work 2 O NO
(job) or to start a business?
Q31CTYPWRK.InList(1,2,3)
3.2b In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3202ENQUIRE
enquired at workplaces, farms, factories or 01 O YES
called on other possible employers to search 2 O NO
for paid work (job) or to start a business?
Q3201REGISTER.INnList(1,2)
3.2c¢ In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q320330BADS
placed/answered advertisement(s) to search 01 O YES
. . h 5
for paid work (job) or to start a business: 2 O NO
Q3202ENQUIRE.InList(1,2)
3.2d In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3204J0BSEARCH

searched through job advertisement(s) /
searched the internet to search for paid work
(job) or to start a business?

Q3203J0BADS.InList(1,2)

o1 O YES
022 O NO

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
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M1
V2

M2

3.2e In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle%
sought assistance from relatives or friends to
search for paid work (job) or to start a
business?

Q3204J0BSEARCH. InList(1,2)

SINGLE-SELECT
o1 O YES
022 O NO

Q3205ASSISTANCE

3.2f In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3206STARTBUSNS
looked for land, building, equipment or applied 01 O YES
for permit to start own business or farming to 2 O NO
search for paid work (job) or to starta
business?
Q3205ASSISTANCE.InList(1,2)
3.2g In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3207CASUAL
waited at the street side where casual workers 01 O YES
are found to search for paid work (job) or to 2 O NO
start a business?
Q3206STARTBUSNS.InList(1,2)
3.2h In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3208FINASSIST
sought financial assistance to look for paid 01 O YES
work (job) or to start a business?
(job) 022 O NO
Q3207CASUAL . InList(1,2)
3.2i In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q32090THR
done any other activity than those mentioned 01 O YES
to search for paid work (job) or to start a 2 O NO
business?
Q3208FINASSIST.InList(1,2)
3.2j If other, please specify TEXT Q3209DESOTHR
Q32090THR==1 eeeeaeaeesEeeaeseseesEesessseEeiaseseseiesssssseEeeasssseeiesssssseresssssesseesssssseeecs .
3.2k In the last four weeks, have %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q3210NOTHING
done notht:ng to se?arch for paid work (job) or 01 O YES
to start a business?
022 O NO
(Q32090THR==2) || (Q32090THR==1 && Q3209DESOTHR!=nul1)
Q3210NOTHING!=1
If respondent did nothing in the reference period. Go back to Q3.1
(Q3201REGISTER==1 || Q3202ENQUIRE==1 || Q3203J0BADS==1
| Q32043J0BSEARCH==1 || Q3205ASSISTANCE==1 || Q3206STARTB
USNS==1 || Q3207CASUAL==1 || Q3208FINASSIST==1 || Q32090
THR==1)
Error! Please verify if no activity was done. There must be at least 1 'Ye
s' otherwise go to Q3.1
3.3 Was this because %rostertitle% had already SINGLE-SELECT Q33HAVEJOB
arranged to take up a paid job or to starta 01 O YES
business at some later date?
022 O NO
Q31ALOOKWRK==2 && Q31BSTARTBUSNS==2
3.3a How soon are you expecting to start SINGLE-SELECT Q33AWHNSTART

working in this job or business

Q33HAVEJOB==1

01 O WITHIN 1 MONTH OR LESS

02 O INMORE THAN 1 MONTHTO 3
MONTHS

03 O IN MORE THAN 3 MONTHS

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES

13/43



3.4 Would %rostertitle% have liked to work for SINGLE-SELECT Q34WANTTOWRK
pay or start a business last week (Monday to 01 O YES
?
Sunday)? 2 O NO
E Q33HAVEJOB==2 || Q33AWHNSTART.InList(2,3)
3.5a What was the main reason %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q35YNOTWRK
did not want to work for pay last week 01 O SCHOLAR OR STUDENT
?
(Monday to Sunday): 02 O HOUSEWIFE/ HOMEMAKER
E Q34WANTTOWRK==2 (FAMILY CONSIDERATION/
CHILD CARE)
03 O HEALTH REASONS
04 O RETIRED ORTOO OLD FOR
WORK
05 O NO DESIRE TO WORK
06 O TOO YOUNG TO WORK
07 O PREGNANCY
08 O DISABLED OR UNABLE TO
WORK
09 O OTHER
3.5b If other, please specify TEXT Q350THR
E Q3 5YNOTWRK==9 ) -
3.6 For how long have %rostertitle% been SINGLE-SELECT Q36TIMESEEK
without work and trying to find paid work (job) 01 O LESS THAN 3 MONTHS
i ?
or start a businessz 02 O 3 MONTHS - LESS THAN 6
E (Q33AWHNSTART==1) || $Job_Search && Q3210NOTHING==2 MONTHS
03 O 6 MONTHS - LESS THAN 9
MONTHS
04 O 9 MONTHS - LESS THAN 1 YEAR
05 O 1 YEAR-LESS THAN 3 YEARS
06 O 3 YEARS -5 YEARS
07 O MORE THAN 5 YEARS
08 O DON'T KNOW
3.7a What was %rostertitle%'s main activity SINGLE-SELECT Q37ACTPRIORIOBSEEK
before he/she started looking for paid work 01 O WORKING
i ?
(joby: 02 O MANAGING A HOME
E (Q31ALOOKWRK==1 && Q36TIMESEEK>=1) || (Q33HAVEJOB==1 && 03 O GOING TO SCHOOL
Q36TIMESEEK>=1) || (Q31ALOOKWRK==2 && Q31BSTARTBUSNS==1
&8 Q36TIMESEEK>=1) 04 O OTHER
3.7b If other, please specify TEXT Q370THR

E Q37ACTPRIORJOBSEEK==

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
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3.8a What was the main reason %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q38RSNNOTSEEK

did not try to find paid work (job) or start a 01 O AWAITING THE SEASON FOR
business in the last four weeks? WORK
. 02 O WAITING TO BE RECALLED TO
I Do not read out the response categories to the respondent. FORMER JOB

E Q34WANTTOWRK==1 03 O HEALTH REASONS

04 O PREGNANCY

0s O DISABLE OR UNABLE TO WORK
(HANDICAPPED)

06 O HOUSEWIFE/HOMEMAKER
(FAMILY
CONSIDERATIONS/CHILD
CARE)

07 O UNDERGOING TRAINING TO
HELP FIND WORK

08 O NO JOBS AVAILABLE IN THE
AREA

09 O LACK OF MONEY TO PAY FOR
TRANSPORT TO LOOK FOR
WORK

10 O UNABLE TO FIND WORK
REQUIRING HIS/HER SKILSS

11 O LOST HOPE OF FINDING ANY
KIND OF WORK

12 O NO TRANSPORT AVAILABLE

13 O SHOLAR OR STUDENT

14 O RETIRED/TOO OLD TO WORK
15 O TOO YOUNG TO WORK

16 O OTHER REASON

3.8b If other, please specify TEXT Q380THR

E Q38RSNNOTSEEK==16

3.91If a suitable paid work (job) had been SINGLE-SELECT Q3910BOFFER
offered, would %rostertitle% have been able to o1 O YES
?
start work last week (Monday to Sunday)? 2 O NO
E Q37ACTPRIORIOBSEEK.InList(1,2,3) || (Q37ACTPRIORIOBSEEK= 03 O DON'T KNOW
=4 && Q370THR!= null) || Q38RSNNOTSEEK <=15 || (Q38RSNNO
TSEEK==16 && Q380THR!= null)
3.10 If circumstances had allowed, would SINGLE-SELECT Q310STARTBUSNS
%rostertitle% have started a business last 01 O YES
?
week (Monday to Sunday): 2 O NO
E Q39J0BOFFER>1 03 O DON'T KNOW
3.11a What was the main reason %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q311RSNNOTAVAILABLE
was not available for paid work (job) last week 01 O SHOLAR OR STUDENT
?
(Monday to Sunday): 02 O HOUSEWIFE/HOMEMAKER
I Do not read out the response categories to the respondent. (FAMALILY
E Q310STARTBUSNS>1 ggFl{\lES)IDERATIONS/CHILD

03 O HEALTH REASONS

04 O RETIRED/TOO OLD TO WORK
05 O NO DESIRE TO WORK

06 O TOO YOUNG TO WORK

07 O PREGNANCY

08 O DISABLE OR UNABLE TO WORK
09 O OTHER
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3.11a If other, please specify

TEXT Q3110THR

Q311RSNNOTAVAILABLE==9 eeateseeeeeeseeseeseeeeseeseeseeseeseessesseseesseseessessessessessessessessessessessessesees -
3.11b If paid work (job) or business SINGLE-SELECT Q311bWHNSTART
opportunity became available, how soon can 01 O WITHIN A WEEK
0, i 0, i ?
Orostertitle% start work or a business: 02 O WITHIN TWO WEEKS
Q311RSNNOTAVAILABLE<=8 || (Q311RSNNOTAVAILABLE==9 && Q31 03 O WITHIN FOUR WEEKS
10THR!= 11)
™ 04 O LATER THAN FOUR WEEKS
FROM NOW
05 O NO DESIRE TO WORK
06 O DON'T KNOW
3.12 Has %rostertitle% ever worked for pay or SINGLE-SELECT Q312EVERWRK
profit or helped unpaid in a household 01 O YES
i ?
business? 2 O NO
Q35YNOTWRK<=8 || (Q35YNOTWRK==9 && Q350THR!= null) || Q3
9JOBOFFER==1 || Q310STARTBUSNS==1 || Q311bWHNSTART<=6
1IsAnswered(Q36TIMESEEK) || (Q312EVERWRK==1 && Q37ACTPRI
ORJOBSEEK==1) || Q312EVERWRK.InList(1,2) &% Q37ACTPRIORJ]
OBSEEK>1
"Error! The option selected does not agree with [Q37 Main activity B4 |
ooking for work](Q37ACTPRIORJOBSEEK). Please check both answers!
3.13 How long ago was it since %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q313TIMEUNEMPLOY
last worked? 01 QO LESS THAN 3 MONTHS
Q312EVERWRK==1 02 O 3 MONTHS - LESS THAN 6
MONTHS
03 O 6 MONTHS - LESS THAN 9
MONTHS
04 O 9 MONTHS - LESS THAN 1 YEAR
05 O 1 YEAR-LESS THAN 3 YEARS
06 O 3YEARS-5YEARS
07 O MORE THAN 5 YEARS
08 O DON'T KNOW
3.14a What was the MAIN reason %rostertitle% SINGLE-SELECT Q314RSNSTOPWRK
stopped working in his/her last job/ business? 01 O HEALTH REASONS
Do not read out the response categories to the respondent. 02 O CARING FOR OWN
Q312EVERWRK==1 & Q313TIMEUNEMPLOY<7 || Q313TIMEUNEMPLOY CHILDREN/RELATIVES
— 03 O PREGNANCY
04 O OTHER FAMILY/COMMUNITY
RESPONSIBILITY
05 O GOING TO SCHOOL
06 O LOSTJOB/JOB ENDED/LAID
OFF/BUSINESS SOLD/CLOSED
DOWN
07 O CHANGED RESIDENCE
08 O DISSATISFIED WITH JOB
09 O RETIRED/TOO OLD TO WORK
10 O OTHER
3.14b If other, please specify TEXT Q3140THR
Q314RSNSTOPWRK==10 eeateseeeeeeseeseeseeeeseeseeseeseeseessesseseesseseessessessessessessessessessessessessesees -
3.15a(i) What kind of work did %rostertitle% do TEXT Q315AACTIVITIES

in his/her last job/business?.

Write at least two words

(Q312EVERWRK==1 && Q314RSNSTOPWRK<=9) || (Q312EVERWRK==1
&& Q314RSNSTOPWRK==10 && Q3140THR!= null)
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3.15b What were %rostertitle%'s main tasks or TEXT Q315BMAINTASKS
duties in this work?
Examples: Selling fruit, repairing watches, keeping accounts, feeding a
nd watering cattle, teaching children.
Q312EVERWRK==1 && Q315AACTIVITIES!= null
Q315BMAINTASKS.Length>=10
Description too short
3.16a What was the name of the TEXT Q316ANAMEOFWRK
establishment/institution/business/organisation
that %rostertitle% worked for (the one that eteaeeeeeeseseeseseeseeseseeseseeseseeseseesseteseesessesessesestessssessessssessssessaseasaes .
paid your salary)?
For government or large organisations, give the name of the establish
ment and branch or division: e.g. Education Dept - Rapele primary Sch
ool; harmony Gold Mining - Maintenance Div. For individuals wh
And 222 other symbols [5]
Q312EVERWRK==1 && Q315BMAINTASKS!= null
3.16b What were the MAIN goods or services TEXT Q316BMAINGOODS
produced at %rostertitle%'s place of work or
its MAIN functions? eefetseaeefefesesefefssesesefesessssefessssssefessstssesessssssssesessssesesessssasesesescs .
Q312EVERWRK==1 && Q316ANAMEOFWRK!= null
Q316BMAINGOODS . Length>=7
Description too short
3.17 In %rostertitle%'s last job/business, was SINGLE-SELECT Q317WRKAWHOM
he/she 01 O Working for someone else for
5 . ) ;
Q316BMAINGOODS | = null pay? (Including paid domestic
workers, gardeners or security
guards)
02 O Anemployer (employing one
or more employees)?
03 O Own-account worker (not
employing any employees)?
04 O Helping without pay in a
household business?
3.19a Did %rostertitle% do any odd jobs during SINGLE-SELECT Q319a0DDI0BS
the last week (Monday to Sunday)? o1 O YES
Q312EVERWRK==2 || Q313TIMEUNEMPLOY==7 || Q317WRKAWHOM.In 2 O NO
List(1,2,3,4)
Q319a0DDJOBS !=1
If respondent did odd jobs in the reference period. Go back to Q2.4a
3.19b Is %rostertitle% supported by persons in SINGLE-SELECT Q319bINHHPERS
the household? o1 O YES
Q319a0DDI0BS== 2 O NO
(self>=1 && TOTPERSHH>=2) || (self==2 && TOTPERSHH==1)
Verify if the respondent is NOT a single member household
3.19c Is %rostertitle% supported by persons SINGLE-SELECT Q319CNOTHHPERS
not in the household? o1 O YES
Q319bINHHPERS>=1 2 O NO
3.19d Is %rostertitle% supported by charity, SINGLE-SELECT Q319dCHARITY
church, welfare, etc? 01 O YES
Q319CNOTHHPERS>=1 2 O NO
3.19e Does %rostertitle% receive SINGLE-SELECT Q319eUTF

Unemployment Insurance Fund (UIF)?

Q319dCHARITY>=1

o1 O YES
022 O NO

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
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3.19f Does %rostertitle% support SINGLE-SELECT Q319fSAVINGS
himself/herself from savings or money o1 O YES
i ?

previously earned: 2 O NO

E Q319eUIF>=1
3.19g Does %rostertitle% receive old age or SINGLE-SELECT Q3199gPENSION
disability pensions? o1 O YES

E Q319fSAVINGS>=1 02 O NO
3.19h Does %rostertitle% receive child SINGLE-SELECT Q319hGRANTS
support/foster care grants? o1 O YES

E Q319gPENSION>=1 02 O NO
3.19i Does %rostertitle% receive other welfare SINGLE-SELECT Q3191WELFARE
grants? o1 O YES

E Q319hGRANTS>=1 02 O NO
3.19j Does %rostertitle% have other sources of SINGLE-SELECT Q319j0THER
support, e.g. bursary, study loan? o1 O YES

E Q319iWELFARE>=1 02 O NO

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES / 15 YEARS AND ABOVE
SECTION 4

E (Q14AGE>=15 && QI2NIGHTS==1) && $Employed

STATIC TEXT

This section covers main work activity in the last week for persons aged 15 years and above

4.1 In the last week (Monday to Sunday) did SINGLE-SELECT Q41MULTIPLEJOBS
%rostertitle% have more than one 01 O YES
; : 5
job/business? 02 O NO
E QL4AGE>=15 && Q24APDWRK==1 || Q24BOWNBUSNS==1 || Q24CUNP 03 O DON'T KNOW

DWRK==1 || Q25APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1

STATIC TEXT

E Q41MULTIPLEJOBS.InList(1,3)

Read out: The question that follows refer to your main job/business. That is the one where you usually work the most
hours per week, even if you were absent from it the last week.

4.2a What kind of work does %rostertitle% TEXT Q42AACTIVITIES
usually do in the main job/business that he/she
had during the last week (Monday to Sunday)? bR .

—

Work includes all the activities mentioned earlier. Record at least two
words: Car sales person, Office cleaner,Vegetable farmer, Primary sch
ool teacher, etc.

E Q41MULTIPLEJOBS.InList(1,2,3)

4.2b What is %rostertitle%'s main task or duty TEXT Q42BMAINTASKS
in this work/business?

—

Examples: Selling fruit, repairing watches, keeping accounts, feeding a
nd watering cattle, teaching children.

E Q42AACTIVITIES!= null
V1 Q42BMAINTASKS.Length>=7

M1 Description is too short
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4.3a What is the name of the establishment/
institution/ business/ organisation that
%rostertitle% works for (the one that pays
his/her salary)?

For government or large organisations, give the name of the establish
ment and branch or division: e.g. Education Dept - Rapele primary Sch
ool; harmony Gold Mining - Maintenance Div. For individuals wh

And 222 other symbols [6

Q42BMAINTASKS!= null

TEXT Q4 3ANAMEOFWRK

4.3b What are the main goods or services
produced, or the main function at
%rostertitle%'s place of work or business?

Examples: Repairing cars, selling commercial real estate, sell food who
lesale to restaurants, Retail clothing shop, Manufacture electrical appli
ances, Bar/restaurant, primary education, Delivering new

And 64 other symbols [7]

Q43ANAMEOFWRK != nul1

TEXT Q43BMAINGOODS

4.4a When did %rostertitle% start working for NUMERIC: INTEGER Q44YEARSTART
this employer or started running this business?
(Give year) e e e e e e e m e mmmmme—aa -
State year in four figures, e.g. 2010 etc
Q43BMAINGOODS!= null
(Q44YEARSTART>Q14YEAR.Value.Year || Ql4YEAR.Value.Year<Q
44YEARSTART)
Year started working may not be equal or lower than the year of birth
InterviewDate!=null && Q44YEARSTART<=InterviewDate.Vvalue
.Year
Year started working cannot be more than the current year
(Q44YEARSTART - QL4YEAR.value.Year) >= 10
Difference between age and years started working with current emplo
yer less than 10 (started working at 9 or younger)
4.4b When did %rostertitle% start working for SINGLE-SELECT Q44MONTHSTART
this employer or started running this business? 01 O January
Select month
( ) 02 O February
Q44YEARSTART!= null 03 O March
(Q44YEARSTART==InterviewDate.value.Year &% Q44MONTHSTART 04 O Aoril
<=InterviewDate.value.Month) || (Q44YEARSTART!=Interview p
Date.value.Year &% Q44MONTHSTART.InRange(01,12)) 05 O May
Month started working cannot be greater than current month 06 O June
07 O July
08 O August
09 O September
10 O October
11 O November
12 O December
4.5 In the job/business, that %rostertitle% had SINGLE-SELECT Q45WRK4WHOM

during the last week (Monday to Sunday) were
you...

Q44MONTHSTART>0

01 O Working for someone else for
pay? (including paid domestic
workers, gardeners or security
guards) Payment in cash or in
kind (e.g. food,
accommodation). Option 1
includes all employees: Full-
time, part-time, casual work
and piecework.

An employer (employing one
or more paid employees)?
Own-account worker (not
employing any employees)?
Helping without payin a
household business?

02 O
03 O
4 O

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
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STATIC TEXT

E Q45WRK4WHOM==1
FOR EMPLOYEES ONLY (option 1 in Q 4.5)

4.6 Does %rostertitle%'s employer contribute SINGLE-SELECT Q46PENSION
to any pension/retirement fund for him/her? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 02 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.7 Is %rostertitle% entitled to any paid SINGLE-SELECT Q47PDLEAVE
vacation leave? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q46PENSION>=1 02 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.7b(i) Is %rostertitle% entitled to any paid sick SINGLE-SELECT Q47B1PDSICK
leave? 01 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q47PDLEAVE>=1 2 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.70(ii) Is %rostertitle% entitled to any SINGLE-SELECT Q47B2MATERNITY
maternity / paternity leave? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q47BLPDSICK.InList(1,2,3) 022 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.7c(i) In the last twelve months, did SINGLE-SELECT Q47CLEAVE
%rostertitle% take paid vacation leave? o1 O YES
E Q45WRK4WHOM==1 && Q47B2MATERNITY>=1 02 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.7c(ii) In the last twelve months, did SINGLE-SELECT Q47cSICK
%rostertitle% take paid sick leave? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q47CLEAVE>=1 2 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.7c(iii) In the last twelve months, did SINGLE-SELECT Q47CMATERNITY
%rostertitle% take maternity / paternity leave? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 & Q47cSICK>=1 02 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.8 Does %rostertitle%'s employer pay UIF SINGLE-SELECT Q48UIF
contributions for him/her? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q47CMATERNITY>=1 2 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.9 Is %rostertitle% entitled to medical aid SINGLE-SELECT Q49MEDICAL
benefits from his/her employer? o1 O YES
E Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q48UIF>=1 02 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
4.10 Does %rostertitle%'s employer deduct SINGLE-SELECT Q410INCOMETAX

income tax (PAYE / SITE) from his/her
salary/wage

E Q45WRK4WHOM==1 && Q49MEDICAL>=1

o1 O YES
022 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW
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4.11 Is %rostertitle% employed on the basis SINGLE-SELECT Q411CONTRACTTYPE
of...? 01 O Awritten contract
Q45WRKAWHOM==1 & Q410INCOMETAX>=1 02 O Averbal agreement
4.12 Is %rostertitle%'s contract/agreement of SINGLE-SELECT Q412CONTRDURATION
a..? 01 O Limited duration
Q45WRKAWHOM==1 && Q411CONTRACTTYPE>=1 02 O Permanent nature
03 O Unspecified duration
4.12a What is the duration of %rostertitle%'s SINGLE-SELECT Q412ACONTRPERTOD
contract or agreement? 01 O LESS THAN A YEAR
Q45WRK4WHOM==1 && Q412CONTRDURATION==1 02 O 1 YEAR TO LESS THAN 3 YEARS
03 O 3 YEARS OR MORE
4.12b Is %rostertitle% a member of a trade SINGLE-SELECT Q412BMEMUNION
union or other workers' organisations? 01 O YES
Q45WRKAWHOM==1 &% Q412CONTRDURATION.INnList(2,3) || Q412A 02 O NO
CONTRPERIOD.InList(1,2,3) 03 O DONIT KNOW
4.12c Who determines %rostertitle%'s annual SINGLE-SELECT Q412CSALINCREMENT
salary increases? 01 O NEGOTIATION BETWEEN
ASHRKAWHOM—] & 0412 . MYSELF AND EMPLOYER AT
Q4 5WRK4WHOM== Q BMEMUNION>= COMPANY
02 O NEGOTIATION BETWEEN
UNION AND EMPLOYER
03 O BARGAINING COUNCIL OR
OTHER SECTOR BARGAINING
ARRANGEMENT
04 O EMPLOYER ONLY
05 O NO REGULAR ANNUAL SALARY
INCREASE
06 O OTHER
4.12c If other, please specify TEXT Q412COTHER

Q412CSALINCREMENT==6

STATIC TEXT

Q45WRKAWHOM. InList(2,3,4)

FOR EMPLOYERS, OWN ACCOUNT WORKERS AND PERSONS HELPING UNPAID IN HOUSEHOLD BUSINESSES (options 2, 3

and 4in Q 4.5)

413 Is %rostertitle%'s business (or household SINGLE-SELECT Q413VAT
business where he/she work) registered for o1 O YES
?
VAT? 2 O NO
Q45WRKAWHOM. InList(2,3,4) 03 O DON'T KNOW
414 Is the business (or household business SINGLE-SELECT Q414TAX
where %rostertitle% work) registered for 01 O YES
i ?
income tax? 2 O NO
Q45WRK4WHOM>1 && Q413VAT>0 03 O DON'T KNOW
4.14a Does %rostertitle%'s business or the SINGLE-SELECT Q414aBPROTECT
business where he/she works belong to any o1 O YES
organisation / association that protects his/her 2 O NO

business interest?

Q45WRK4WHOM>1 && Q414TAX>0

03 O DON'T KNOW

STATIC TEXT

Q412CSALINCREMENT!=null || Q414aBPROTECT.InList(1,2,3)
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FORALL EMPLOYED PERSONS (employees, employers, own account workers and persons helping unpaid in household

businesses)
4.15 Is the establishment/ institution/ SINGLE-SELECT Q415TYPEBUSNS
business/ organisation that %rostertitle% 01 O National/Provincial/Local
works for (thg)one that pays his/her salary) government
classified as... 02 O Government controlled
(Q45WRK4WHOM==1 && Q412CSALINCREMENT<=5) || (Q412CSALINC bu5|.ness (e.g. ESk.om/Telkom)
REMENT==6 && Q412COTHER!=nul11) || (Q45WRK4WHOM>1 && Q414 03 QO A private enterprise
aBPROTECT>0) 04 O Non-profit organisation
(NGO/CBO)

05 O Aprivate household

06 O DON'T KNOW
4.16 How many employees are there at SINGLE-SELECT Q416NRWORKERS
%rostertitle%'s place of work? 01 Qo0
(Q45WRKAWHOM==1 || Q45WRKAWHOM>1) && Q415TYPEBUSNS>=1 2 O 1
(Q45WRKAWHOM<3 && Q416NRWORKERS>1) || (Q45WRK4WHOM==3 && 03O 2-4
Q416NRWORKERS<2) || (Q45WRK4WHOM==4 && Q416NRWORKERS>1) 04 () 5.9
Please check Q 4.5 and mark the correct option. )

05 O 10-19

06 O 20-49

07 O 50 OR MORE

08 O DON'T KNOW
4.16a Is %rostertitle% satisfied with his/her SINGLE-SELECT Q416ASATISFIED
main job? 01 O YES
QA5WRKAWHOM==3 && Q416NRWORKERS==1 || Q416NRWORKERS.INLi 2 O NO
st(2,3,4,5,6,7,8)
STATIC TEXT
Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS.InList(2,3) &% Q416ASATISFIED.InList(1,2)
ASK FOR THOSE WITH ONE JOB (Options 2 and 3 in Q 4.1)
4.18 How many hours does %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q418HRSWRK
usually work each week (Monday to Sunday)?
Q41MULTIPLEJOBS.InList(2,3) &% Q416ASATISFIED.InList(1,2 oot TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTmmm T
)
Q418HRSWRK> 0 && Q418HRSWRK<= 140
Hours out of expected range
4.19a How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q419MONHRSWRK
actually work on Monday?
(Q24APDWRK==1 || Q24BOWNBUSNS==1 || Q24CUNPDWRK==1) && Q Tttt TTTTTTTTTTTEmmTmm T m T
41MULTIPLEJOBS.InList(2,3) &% Q418HRSWRK!= null
Q419MONHRSWRK>=0 && Q419MONHRSWRK <=24
Hours out of expected range
4.19b How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q419TUEHRSWRK
actually work on Tuesday?
Q419MONHRSWRK ! =nu11 Tttt TTTTTTTTTTTEmmTmm T m T
Q419TUEHRSWRK>=0 && Q419TUEHRSWRK <=24
Hours out of expected range
4.19c How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q419WEDHRSWRK

actually work on Wednesday?

Q419TUEHRSWRK !=nu11
Q419WEDHRSWRK>=0 && Q419WEDHRSWRK <=24
Hours out of expected range
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4.19d How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work on Thursday?

Q419WEDHRSWRK !=nu11
Q419THUHRSWRK>=0 && Q419THUHRSWRK <=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q419THUHRSWRK

4.19e How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work on Friday?

Q419THUHRSWRK ! =nuT1
Q419FRIHRSWRK>=0 && Q419FRIHRSWRK <=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q419FRIHRSWRK

4.19f How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work on Saturday?

Q419FRIHRSWRK !=nu11
Q419SATHRSWRK>=0 && Q419SATHRSWRK <=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q419SATHRSWRK

4.19g How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work on Sunday?

Q419SATHRSWRK !=nu11
Q419SUNHRSWRK>=0 && Q419SUNHRSWRK <=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q419SUNHRSWRK

4.19h Total hours actually worked
(Total calculated Hours:%Q419CalcHrs%)

Add all the hours from Monday to Sunday
Q419SUNHRSWRK !=nu11

Q419TOTALHRS == (Q419MONHRSWRK + Q419TUEHRSWRK + Q419WED
HRSWRK + Q419THUHRSWRK + Q419FRIHRSWRK + Q419SATHRSWRK +
Q419SUNHRSWRK)

The Calculated Total is incorrect. The correct calculated Total is %Q41
9CalcHrs%

Q419TOTALHRS<=168
Error: The TOTAL does not add up to the hours actually worked

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q419TOTALHRS

VARIABLE

Q419MONHRSWRK + Q419TUEHRSWRK + Q419WEDHRSWRK + Q419THUH
RSWRK + Q419FRIHRSWRK + Q419SATHRSWRK + Q419SUNHRSWRK

LONG

Q419cCalcHrs

STATIC TEXT

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q416ASATISFIED.InList(1,2)

ASK FOR THOSE WITH MORE THAN ONE JOB (Option 1in Q 4.1)

4.20a How many hours does %rostertitle%
usually work each week (Monday to Sunday) in
his/her first job/business?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q416ASATISFIED.InList(1,2)
Q420FIRSTHRSWRK>0 && Q420FIRSTHRSWRK <= 140

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q420FIRSTHRSWRK

4.20b How many hours does %rostertitle%
usually work each week (Monday to Sunday) in
his/her second job/business?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420FIRSTHRSWRK!=null
Q420SECONDHRSWRK > 0 && Q420SECONDHRSWRK <= 140
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q420SECONDHRSWRK
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4.20c How many hours does %rostertitle%
usually work each week (Monday to Sunday) In
all other job/businesses?(Excluding the hours
worked in the first and second jobs)

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420SECONDHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4200THERHRSWRK<=140

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4200THERHRSWRK

4.20d Total hours for all jobs/businesses
(Total calculated hours:%Q420TotalHrs%)

Add all the hours together (first, second and all other jobs/business)
Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4200THERHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q420TOTALHRSWRK == (Q420FIRSTHRSWRK + Q420SECONDHRSWRK +
Q4200THERHRSWRK)

Total calculated hours is incorrect. The correct calculated hours is %Q
420TotalHrs%

NUMERIC: INTEGER Q420TOTALHRSWRK

VARIABLE
Q420FIRSTHRSWRK + Q420SECONDHRSWRK + Q4200THERHRSWRK

LONG Q420TotalHrs

STATIC TEXT

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 &% Q420FIRSTHRSWRK>0 && Q420TOTALHRSWRK!=null && (Q24APDWRK==1 || Q24BOWNBUSNS==1 || Q24CUNPDWRK=

=1)
HOURS WORKED IN FIRST JOB/BUSINESS

4.211a How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4211MONHRSWRK
actually work in his/her first job/business on

Monday? oo e e oooo- -
(Q24APDWRK==1 || Q24BOWNBUSNS==1 || Q24CUNPDWRK==1) && Q

41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420FIRSTHRSWRK>0 && Q420TOTALHRSWR

K!=null

Q4211MONHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

4.211b How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4211TUEHRSWRK
actually work in his/her first job/business on

Tuesday? oo e e oooo- -
Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211MONHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q4211TUEHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

4.211¢c How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4211WEDHRSWRK
actually work in his/her first job/business on

Wednesday? g
Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211TUEHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q4211WEDHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

4.211d How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4211THUHRSWRK
actually work in his/her first job/business on

Thursday? e e e e m e m e m
Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211WEDHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q4211THUHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

4.211e How many hours did %rostertitle% NUMERIC: INTEGER Q4211FRTHRSWRK

actually work in his/her first job/business on
Friday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211THUHRSWRK!=null
Q4211FRIHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range
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4.211f How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her first job/business on
Saturday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211FRIHRSWRK!=null
Q4211SATHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4211SATHRSWRK

4.211g How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her first job/business on
Sunday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4211SATHRSWRK!=null
Q4211SUNHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4211SUNHRSWRK

4.211h Total hours worked?
(Total calculated hours:%Q41TotalHrs%)

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 &&% Q4211SUNHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q4211TOTALHRS== (Q4211MONHRSWRK + Q4211TUEHRSWRK + Q4211
WEDHRSWRK + Q4211THUHRSWRK + Q4211FRIHRSWRK + Q4211SATHR
SWRK + Q4211SUNHRSWRK)

Total calculated hours is incorrect. The correct calculated hours is %Q
41TotalHrs%

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4211TOTALHRS

VARIABLE

Q4211IMONHRSWRK + Q4211TUEHRSWRK + Q4211WEDHRSWRK + Q4211
THUHRSWRK + Q4211FRIHRSWRK + Q4211SATHRSWRK + Q4211SUNHR
SWRK

LONG

Q41TotalHrs

STATIC TEXT

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420SECONDHRSWRK>0 && Q4211TOTALHRS!=null

HOURS WORKED IN SECOND JOB/BUSINESS

4.212a How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Monday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420SECONDHRSWRK>0 && Q4211TOTALHR
Sl=null

Q4212MONHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212MONHRSWRK

4.212b How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Tuesday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212MONHRSWRK!=null
Q4212TUEHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212TUEHRSWRK

4.212c How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Wednesday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212TUEHRSWRK!=nuTl
Q4212WEDHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212WEDHRSWRK

4.212d How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Thursday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212WEDHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4212THUHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212THUHRSWRK
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4.212e How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Friday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212THUHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4212FRIHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212FRIHRSWRK

4.212f How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Saturday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 &&% Q4212FRIHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4212SATHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212SATHRSWRK

4.212g How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in his/her second job/business
on Sunday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212SATHRSWRK!=null
Q4212SUNHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212SUNHRSWRK

4.212h Total hours worked?
(Total calculated hours:%Q42TotalHrs%)

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4212SUNHRSWRK!=nuTl

Q4212TOTALHRS== (Q4212MONHRSWRK + Q4212TUEHRSWRK + Q4212
WEDHRSWRK + Q4212THUHRSWRK + Q4212FRIHRSWRK + Q4212SATHR
SWRK + Q4212SUNHRSWRK)

Total calculated hours is incorrect. The correct calculated hours is %Q
42TotalHrs%

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4212TOTALHRS

VARIABLE

Q4212MONHRSWRK + Q4212TUEHRSWRK + Q4212WEDHRSWRK + Q4212
THUHRSWRK + Q4212FRIHRSWRK + Q4212SATHRSWRK + Q4212SUNHR
SWRK

LONG

Q42TotalHrs

STATIC TEXT

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4200THERHRSWRK>0 && Q4212TOTALHRS!=null

HOURS WORKED IN ALL OTHER JOBS/BUSINESSES

4.213a How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Monday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4200THERHRSWRK>0 && Q4212TOTALHRS
I=null

Q4213MONHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213MONHRSWRK

4.213b How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Tuesday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213MONHRSWRK!=nuTl
Q4213TUEHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213TUEHRSWRK

4.213c How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Wednesday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213TUEHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4213WEDHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213WEDHRSWRK
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4.213d How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Thursday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213WEDHRSWRK!=nuTll
Q4213THUHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213THUHRSWRK

4.213e How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Friday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 &&% Q4213THUHRSWRK!=nuTl
Q4213FRIHRSWRK<=24

Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213FRIHRSWRK

4.213f How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Saturday?

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213FRIHRSWRK!=null
Q4213SATHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213SATHRSWRK

4.213g How many hours did %rostertitle%
actually work in all other jobs/businesses on
Sunday?

Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213SATHRSWRK!=null
Q4213SUNHRSWRK<=24
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213SUNHRSWRK

4.213h Total hours worked?
<=font color="blue">(Total calculated

hours:%Q43TotalHrs%)

Q41IMULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q4213SUNHRSWRK!=nuTll

Q4213TOTALHRS== (Q4213MONHRSWRK + Q4213TUEHRSWRK + Q4213
WEDHRSWRK + Q4213THUHRSWRK + Q4213FRIHRSWRK + Q4213SATHR
SWRK + Q4213SUNHRSWRK)

Total calculated hours is incorrect. The correct calculated hours is %Q
43TotalHrs%

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q4213TOTALHRS

VARIABLE

Q4213MONHRSWRK + Q4213TUEHRSWRK + Q4213WEDHRSWRK + Q4213
THUHRSWRK + Q4213FRIHRSWRK + Q4213SATHRSWRK + Q4213SUNHR
SWRK

LONG

Q43TotalHrs

4.22 Last week (Monday to Sunday), would
%rostertitle% have liked to work more hours
than he/she actually worked, provided the
extra hours had been paid?

If the answer is "No" or "Don't Know" go to Section 5

((Q25APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1) && (Q41MULTIPLEJOBS>=
2 && Q418HRSWRK!=nul11)) || (Q419TOTALHRS!=nul1) || ((Q25
APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1) && (Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 &&
Q420TOTALHRSWRK!=nuT11)) || (Q421 And 86 other symbols [1]

SINGLE-SELECT

01 O YES, in the current job
YES, in taking an additional job
YES, in another job with more

02

O
O

hours
O NO
O

DON'T KNOW

Q422MOREHRS

4.23 How many additional hours could
%rostertitle% have worked last week (Monday
to Sunday)?

E Q422MOREHRS.InList(1,2,3)

V1
M1

Q423ADDHRS>=1 && Q423ADDHRS<=140
Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER

Q423ADDHRS

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES

27/43



V1
M1

—

\'Al
M1

—

4.24 Does %rostertitle% want to work more
hours at his/her current rate of pay?

Q422MOREHRS <4 && Q423ADDHRS>=1
Q424WRKXHRS>0 && Q424WRKXHRS <112
Hours out of expected range

SINGLE-SELECT Q424WRKXHRS
o1 O YES
022 O NO

03 O DON'T KNOW

4.25 If extra work became available, would
%rostertitle% be able to start such work in the
next four weeks?

Q422MOREHRS<4 && Q424WRKXHRS>=1

SINGLE-SELECT Q425STARTXWRK
o1 O YES
022 O NO

03 O DON'T KNOW

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES / 15 YEARS AND ABOVE
SECTION 5

(Q14AGE>=15 && QI2NIGHTS==1) && Q422MOREHRS.InList(4,5)

|| Q425STARTXWRK!= null || Q319jOTHER.InList(1,2)

STATIC TEXT

Q422MOREHRS.InList(4,5) || Q425STARTXWRK.InList(1,2,3)

This section covers earnings in the main job for employees, employers and own-account workers aged 15 years and

above
5.1 Copy response from Q4.5 SINGLE-SELECT Q51WRK4WHOM
. 01 O Working for someone else for
Interviewer to answer pay
F @optioncode==Q45WRK4WHOM :
: . 02 O An employer (employing one
g:i\il:i:\i:g; . TL;Z;;:I’(ZH(LL Q425STARTXWRK.InList(1,2,3) or more employees)
o 03 O Own-account worker (not
Answer selected is not the same as Q4.5 employing any employees)
04 O Helping without pay in a
household business
STATIC TEXT
Q51WRK4WHOM==1
FOR EMPLOYEES
5.2 In %rostertitle%'s main job, what is the SINGLE-SELECT Q52SALARYINTERVAL
easiest way for him/her to tell us his/her wages 01 O Monthly
or salary before taxes or any other deductions? 02 O Weekl
Would it be .... Y
03 O Fortnightly (Every two weeks)
Q51WRK4WHOM==1 04 O Daily
05 O Hourly
06 O Annually
07 O REFUSED/DON'T KNOW
5.3 Does %rostertitle% usually receive any tips SINGLE-SELECT Q53TIPSCOMMISSION
or commission? o1 O YES
Q51WRK4WHOM==1 && Q52SALARYINTERVAL<7 02 O NO
5.4a What is %rostertitle%'s NUMERIC: INTEGER Q54ASALARYWAGE
%Q52SALARYINTERVAL% wage or salary before
deductions? (Include tips and commissions) e o e e e e e e e e e e e m e m e mmm e ——
Please enter 0 if amount not stated
Q51WRK4WHOM==1 && Q53TIPSCOMMISSION.InList(1,2)
5.4b If amount is not stated SINGLE-SELECT Q54BREFUSE

Q51WRK4WHOM==1 && Q54ASALARYWAGE==0

01 O DON'TKNOW
02 O REFUSED

STATIC TEXT
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E Q51WRK4AWHOM.InList(2,3)

FOR EMPLOYERS AND OWN-ACCOUNT WORKERS

5.6 What is the easiest way for %rostertitle% to SINGLE-SELECT Q56SALARYINTERVAL
tell us his/her earnings after expenses ? Would 01 O Monthly
it be .... 22 O Weekly
E QS1WRKAWHOM.InList(2,3) 03 O Fortnightly (Every two weeks)
04 O Daily
05 O Hourly
06 O Annually
07 O REFUSED/DON'T KNOW
5.7a What is %rostertitle%'s NUMERIC: INTEGER Q57ASALARYWAGE
%Q56SALARYINTERVAL% earnings after
expenses? (Include tips and commissions) e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mmm——— -
I Please enter 0 if amount not stated
E (Q51WRK4WHOM==2 || Q51WRKAWHOM==3) && Q56SALARYINTERVAL<
7
5.7b If amount is not stated SINGLE-SELECT Q57BREFUSE

E (Q51WRK4WHOM==2 || Q51WRKAWHOM==3) && Q57ASALARYWAGE==0

01 O DON'T KNOW
02 O REFUSED
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5.8 Which income category describes
%rostertitle%'s total income before
deductions, including tips and commission?

I Askif the respondent was not willing to give an amount. Read out the c
ategories on the prompt card and mark the applicable code

E Q51WRK4WHOM.InList(1,2,3) &% (Q52SALARYINTERVAL==7 || Q5
4BREFUSE>=1) || (Q5S6SALARYINTERVAL==7 || Q57BREFUSE>=1)

SINGLE-SELECT

o1 O
02 O

03 O

04 O

05 O

06 O

07 O

08 O

09 O

10 QO

1 QO

12 0O

130

14 Q

15 QO

16 O

None | None | None

R1-R46 per week | R1-R200 per
month | R1-R2 400 per annum
R47-R115 per week | R201-
R500 per month | R2 401 -R6
000 per annum

R116-R231 per week | R501-R1
000 per month | R6 001 -R12
000 per annum

R232-R346 per week | R1001-
R1 500 per month | R12 001 -
R18 000 per annum

R347-R577 per week | R1501-
R2 500 per month | R18 001 -
R30 000 per annum

R578-R808 per week | R5 501-
R3 500 per month | R30 001 -
R42 000 per annum

R809-R1 0390 per week | R3
501-R4 500 per month | R42
001 -R54 000 per annum

R1 040-R1 386 per week | R4
501-R6 000 per month | R54
001 -R72 000 per annum

R1 387-R1 848 per week | R6
001-R8 000 per month | R72
001 -R96 000 per annum

R1 849-R2 540 per week | R8
001-R11 000 per month | R96
001 -R132 000 per annum

R2 541-R3 695 per week | R11
001-R16 000 per month | R132
001 -R192 000 per annum

R3 696-R6 928 per week | R16
001-R30 000 per month | R192
001 -R360 000 per annum

R6 929-R8 654 per week | R30
001-R37 500 per month | R360
001 -R450 000 per annum

R8 655-R12 500 per week | R37
501-R54 167 per month | R450
001 -R650 000 per annum
R12501-R14 423 per week |
R54 168-R62 500 per month |
R650 001 -R750 000 per annum

And 5 other symbols [3]

Q58SALARYCATEGORY

STATIC TEXT

E Q319jOTHER.InList(1,2) || ((Q51WRK4WHOM.InList(2,3) && Q57ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1))) ||
OM==1 && Q54ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1)) || (Q51WRK4WHOM==4 && !IsA And 29 other symbols [3]

NON MARKET ACTIVITIES - Ask for all persons aged 15 years and above

(Q51WRK4WH

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
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5.9 In the last week (Monday to Sunday)....

(a1) Did %rostertitle% do any work on his/her
own or the household's plot, farm, food
garden, cattle post or help in growing farm
produce or in looking after animals for the
household's own consumption?

I Examples: ploughing, harvesting, looking after livestock

E Q319jOTHER.InList(1,2) || (C(Q51WRK4WHOM.InList(2,3) &&

Q57ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1))) ||

K4WHOM==1 && Q54ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1)

) |l (Q51wRK4wHOM==4 && !Is And 31 other symbols [2]

SINGLE-SELECT Q59AFARMWRK

o1 O YES
022 O NO

(a2) if yes, for how many hours

E Q59AFARMWRK==1
V1 Q59ATIME<=100
M1 Error: Hours out of expected range

NUMERIC: INTEGER Q59ATIME

(b1) In the last week (Monday to Sunday), did SINGLE-SELECT Q59BFETCHWATER
%rostertitle% fetch water or collected o1 O YES
wood/dung for household use?
9 02 O NO
E Q59AFARMWRK==2 || Q59ATIME>=0
(b2) if yes, for how many hours? NUMERIC: INTEGER Q59BTIME
E Q59BFETCHWATER==1 e e e e e e e e e ML
V1 Q59BTIME<=100
M1 Error: Hours out of expected range
(c1) In the last week (Monday to Sunday), did SINGLE-SELECT Q59CPRODHHGOODS
z)rostirtilge% p?roduce any other goods for 01 O YES
ousehold use:
022 O NO
E Q59BFETCHWATER==2 || Q59BTIME>=0
(c2) if yes, for how many hours NUMERIC: INTEGER Q59CTIME
E Q59CPRODHHGOODS==1 e e e e e e e e e ML
V1 Q59CTIME<=100
M1 Error: Hours out of expected range
(d1) In the last week (Monday to Sunday), did SINGLE-SELECT Q59DCONSTRUC
%rostertitle% do any construction or major 01 O YES
repair work on his/her own home, plot, cattle 2 O NO
post or business or those of the household?
E Q59CPRODHHGOODS==2 || Q59CTIME>=0
(d2) if yes, for how many hours? NUMERIC: INTEGER Q59DTIME
E Q59DCONSTRUC==1 e e e e e e e e e ML
V1 Q5S9DTIME<=100
M1 Error: Hours out of expected range
(e1) In the last week (Monday to Sunday), did SINGLE-SELECT Q59ECATCHFOOD
%rostertitle% catch any fish, prawns, shells, 01 O YES
wild animals or other food for household 2 O NO
consumption?
E Q59DCONSTRUC==2 || Q59DTIME>=0
(e2) If yes, for how many hours? NUMERIC: INTEGER QS9ETIME

E Q59ECATCHFOOD==1
V1 Q59ETIME<=100

M1 Error: Hours out of expected range
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STATIC TEXT

(Q59ECATCHFOOD==1 && Q59ETIME>=0) && $Employed || Q59ECATCHFOOD==2 && $Employed

COVID-19 IMPACT - Ask for all employed persons aged 15 years and above

his/her job or close his/her business in the next
four weeks due to COVID-19?

Q516SAMEJOB.InList(2,3)

o1 O YES
022 O NO
03 O DON'T KNOW

5.10 Does the organisation/company that SINGLE-SELECT Q510COMPANY
%rostertitle% work for/own expect him/her to o1 O YES
. . 5
work during the national lockdown? 2 O NO
(Q59ECATCHFOOD==1 && Q59ETIME>=0) && $Employed || Q59ECA
TCHFOOD==2 && $Employed
5.11 Since the implementation of a national SINGLE-SELECT Q511WORK
lockdown, was %rostertitle% able to do any o1 O YES
work last week (Monday to Sunday), even if it 2 O NO
was for only 1 hour?
Q510COMPANY==1
5.12 Was %rostertitle% working from his/her SINGLE-SELECT Q512PLACE
usual place of work or from home? 01 O PLACE OF WORK
Q511WORK==1 02 O WORKING FROM HOME
5.13 What has prevented %rostertitle% from SINGLE-SELECT Q513PREVENT
working last week? 01 O HEALTH REASONS
Q511WORK==2 02 O FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY
/TAKING CARE OF OTHER
FAMILY MEMBERS
03 O TAKING CARE OF A FAMILY
MEMBER WHO IS ILL
04 O CURRENT WORK SHIFT
ARRANGEMENTS / WORK
EVERY OTHER WEEK
05 O OTHER,specify
5.13b If other, please specify TEXT Q513BOTHER
Q513PREVENT==5 e reaereaeEeeaeEea e ettt E e e e r e e e a s .
5.14 Does %rostertitle% continue receiving SINGLE-SELECT Q514RECEIVEPAY
pay/ a salary from his/her job during the o1 O YES
?
lockdown? 2 O NO
Q510COMPANY==2 || Q512PLACE.InList(1,2) || Q513PREVENT.I 03 O DON'T KNOW
nList(1,2,3,4) || (Q513PREVENT==5 && Q513BOTHER!=null)
5.15 Does %rostertitle% receive a full salary or SINGLE-SELECT Q515FULLSALARY
has %rostertitle%'s salary been reduced? 01 O FULL SALARY
Q514RECEIVEPAY==1 02 O REDUCED SALARY
03 O DON'T KNOW
5.16 Will %rostertitle% be returning to the SINGLE-SELECT Q516SAMEJOB
same job/business after the lockdown? o1 O YES
Q514RECEIVEPAY.InList(2,3) 02 O NO
03 O NOT SURE
5.17 Does %rostertitle% think s/he might lose SINGLE-SELECT Q517LOSEJOB

ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES / 15 YEARS AND ABOVE
SECTION 6
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(Q14AGE>=15 && QI2NIGHTS==1) && Q59ECATCHFOOD==1 &% QS59ETIME!=null || Q59ECATCHFOOD==2

STATIC TEXT

(Q14AGE>=15 && QI2NIGHTS==1) && Q59ECATCHFOOD==1 &% Q59ETIME!=null || Q59ECATCHFOOD==2

This section covers Expanded Public Works Programme (EPWP) or Community Work Programme (CWP) in the last twelve

months for persons aged 15 years and above

6.1 Have %rostertitle% ever heard of the SINGLE-SELECT Q61KNOWEPWP
Expanded Public Works Programme or 01 O YES
i ?

Community Work Programme (EPWP/CWP): 2 O NO
(Q14AGE>=15 && QL2NIGHTS==1) && Q59ECATCHFOOD==1 && Q59E 03 O DON'T KNOW
TIME!=null || Q59ECATCHFOOD==2
6.2 Have %rostertitle% participated in any SINGLE-SELECT Q62TAKEPARTEPWP
EPWP/CWP programme or project during the 01 O YES
past twelve (12) months? 2 O NO
QB61KNOWEPWP. InList(1,2,3) 03 O DON'T KNOW
6.2a Is %rostertitle% currently working in any SINGLE-SELECT QG2AWORKEPWP
EPWP/CWP programme or project? 00 O YES
Q62TAKEPARTEPWP !=nu11 022 O NO

03 O DON'T KNOW
6.2b For how long have %rostertitle% been SINGLE-SELECT Q62BHOWLONG
working in this EPWP/CWP project? 01 O LESS THAN 3 MONTHS
Q62AWORKEPWP==1 02 O 3 MONTHS - LESS THAN 6

MONTHS

03 O 6 MONTHS -1 YEAR

04 O MORE THAN 1 YEAR

05 O DON'T KNOW
6.2c What was %rostertitle% main activity SINGLE-SELECT Q62CMAINACTIVITY
before he/she started working in the 01 O WORKING
EPWP/CWP programme or project? 02 O MANAGING A HOME
Q62BHOWLONG !=nu11 03 O GOING TO SCHOOL

04 O OTHER, specify
6.2c(ii) If other, please specify TEXT Q62COTHER
Q62ZCMAINACTIVITY==4 eeeeaeaeesEeeaeseseesEesessseEeiaseseseiesssssseEeeasssseeiesssssseresssssesseesssssseeecs .
6.2d Did %rostertitle% receive any training SINGLE-SELECT Q62DTRAIN
while working in the EPWP/CWP programme 01 O YES
or project? 2 O NO
(Q62TAKEPARTEPWP==1 && Q62AWORKEPWP.InList(2,3)) || ((Q6 03 O DON'T KNOW
2TAKEPARTEPWP.InList(1,2,3) &% Q62AWORKEPWP==1 && Q62CMA
INACTIVITY>0))
6.5 What, if any, were/are the benefits of SINGLE-SELECT Q65APERMIOB
participating in the EPWP/CWP programme or o1 O YES
project? 02 O NO
(a) Did %rostertitle% get a permanent job?
Q62DTRAIN.InList(1,2,3)
(b) Did %rostertitle% start his/her own SINGLE-SELECT Q65BSTARTBUSNS

business using skills and experience acquired?

Q65APERMIOB. InList(1,2)

o1 O YES
022 O NO
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(c) Did %rostertitle% get an opportuniny to

SINGLE-SELECT Q65CFTRAINING

further his/her training? o1 O YES
E Q65BSTARTBUSNS.InList(1,2) 022 O NO
(d) Did %rostertitle% obtain temporary work? SINGLE-SELECT QB5DTEMPWRK
E Q65CFTRAINING.InList(1,2) 01 O YES
02 O NO
(e) Are there any other benefits that SINGLE-SELECT Q65EOTHER
Y%rostertitle% received? o1 O YES
E Q65DTEMPWRK.InList(l,2) 02 O NO
TEXT Q65ESPECIFY

6.5¢e(ii) If other, please specify

E Q65EOTHER==1
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RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS / RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
0 CALL NUMBER 1

Result code of the first call

V1 (RC1.InList(110,120,370) & callstatus==1) || (RCl==Call
Status)

M1 RC1 code must correspond with status of the call

SINGLE-SELECT

110 O
120 O
211 O

212 O
213 O

220 O
230 O
310 O
320 O
330 O
320 O

350 O
360 O
370 O

COMPLETED
PARTLY COMPLETED

TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)

TELEPHONE NUMBER IS NOT
VALID (non contact)
HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)

REFUSAL

OTHER NON-RESPONSE
UNOCCUPIED DWELLING
VACANT DWELLING
DEMOLISHED

NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION
STATUS CHANGE

CLASSIFICATION ERROR
NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

RC1

What was the main reason for the refusal?

E RC1==220

SINGLE-SELECT

o1 O
02 O
03 O
04 O
05 O
06 O

08 O
09 O

Too busy

Not interested
Respondent fatigue
Anti-government attitudes
Surveys not mandatory

Privacy/confidentiality
concerns

Fear of negative consequence
Other

RefusalReasonl

Please specify "OTHER" reason for refusal.

I Please use CAPITAL LETTERS.
E RefusalReasonl==9

TEXT

otherrefusall

Date of next call

E RCl.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3
60,370)

V1 self>=InterviewDate
M1 Actual visit CANNOT be before the INTERVIEW DATE.

DATE

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS / RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
0 CALL NUMBER 2

E RCl.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230)

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
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Date of actual second call DATE Actualcall2

E RCl.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3
60,370)

V1 self>=DateNextCalll
M1 Actual second call CANNOT be before the date of CALL NUMBER 1.

Result code of the second call SINGLE-SELECT RC2
10 O COMPLETED
120 O PARTLY COMPLETED

211 O TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)

212 O TELEPHONE NUMBER IS NOT
VALID (non contact)

213 O HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)

220 O REFUSAL

230 O OTHER NON-RESPONSE

310 O UNOCCUPIED DWELLING

320 O VACANT DWELLING

330 O DEMOLISHED

340 O NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION

350 O STATUS CHANGE
360 O CLASSIFICATION ERROR
370 O NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

What was the main reason for the refusal? SINGLE-SELECT RefusalReason2
01
E RC2==220 O Too Pusy
02 O Notinterested
03 O Respondent fatigue
04 O Anti-government attitudes
05 O Surveys not mandatory
06 O Privacy/confidentiality
concerns
08 O Fear of negative consequence
09 O Other
Please specify "OTHER" reason for refusal. TEXT OtherRrefusal2
I Please use CAPITAL LETTERS. eeeeeeeeesessssseeeeessssssssseseeeesssssssseeeeeesssssssseeeeeesssssssseeeeeessssssssseeeeeses -
E RefusalReason2==9
Date of next call DATE DateNextCall2
E RC2.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3 ereseseeeressssseeresssseeressssseeressssseesessssseiessssseesesssssssssssssssssessssssars
60,370)
V1 self>=Actualcall2
M1 Planned next call CANNOT be before the date of CALL NUMBER 2.
RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS / RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
0 CALL NUMBER 3
E RC2.INList(120,211,220,230)
Date of actual third call DATE Actualcall3

E RC2.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3
60,370)

V1 self>=DateNextcCall2
M1 Actual call CANNOT be before the date of CALL NUMBER 2.
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Result code of the third call SINGLE-SELECT RC3
110 O COMPLETED
120 O PARTLY COMPLETED
211 O TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)
212 O TELEPHONE NUMBER IS NOT
VALID (non contact)
213 O HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)
220 O REFUSAL
230 O OTHER NON-RESPONSE
310 O UNOCCUPIED DWELLING
320 O VACANT DWELLING
330 O DEMOLISHED
340 O NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION
350 O STATUS CHANGE
360 O CLASSIFICATION ERROR
370 O NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
What was the main reason for the refusal? SINGLE-SELECT RefusalReason3
C RC3220 01 O Too busy
02 O Not interested
03 O Respondent fatigue
04 O Anti-government attitudes
05 O Surveys not mandatory
06 O Privacy/confidentiality
concerns
08 O Fear of negative consequence
09 O Other
Please specify "OTHER" reason for refusal. TEXT Otherrefusal3
I Please use CAPITAL LETTERS. e eeseeaeEae R AR R AR AR R AR R AR AR .
E RefusalReason3==9
Date for next call DATE DateNextcall3
E RC3.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3 eeeaemeseeseefeseefescesesseseesescesessesessestssessesessessssessssesessessesessessssessssesn
60,370)
V1 self>=Actualcall3
M1 Planned next call CANNOT be before the date of CALL NUMBER 3.
RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS / RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
0 CALL NUMBER 4
E RC3.InList(120,211,220,230)
Date of actual call DATE Actualcall4

E RC3.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,340,350,3
60,370)

V1 self>=DateNextcCall3
M1 Actual fourth call CANNOT be before the date of CALL NUMBER 3.

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
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Result code of the fourth call

SINGLE-SELECT
110 O COMPLETED
120 O PARTLY COMPLETED

211 O TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)

212 O TELEPHONE NUMBER IS NOT
VALID (non contact)

213 O HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)
220 O REFUSAL

230 O OTHER NON-RESPONSE
310 O UNOCCUPIED DWELLING
320 O VACANT DWELLING

330 O DEMOLISHED

340 O NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION

350 O STATUS CHANGE
360 O CLASSIFICATION ERROR
370 O NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

RC4

What was the main reason for the refusal?

E RC4==220

SINGLE-SELECT

01 O Too busy

02 O Notinterested

03 O Respondent fatigue

04 O Anti-government attitudes
05 O Surveys not mandatory

06 O Privacy/confidentiality
concerns

08 O Fear of negative consequence
09 O Other

RefusalReason4

Please specify "OTHER" reason for refusal.

I Please use CAPITAL LETTERS.
E RefusalReason4==9

TEXT

otherrefusal4

Indicate the final result code.

V1 (FinalResult==RC1l & RC1>=110 && RC2==null && RC3==null
&& RC4==null) || (FinalResult==RC2 && RC2>=110 && RC3==n
ull & RC4==null) || (FinalResult==RC3 && RC3>=110 && RC
4==nul11) || (FinalResult==RC4 &% And 10 other symbols [1]

M1 Final result code must match result code of last visit

SINGLE-SELECT
SCOPE: SUPERVISOR

110 O COMPLETED
120 O PARTLY COMPLETED

211 O TELEPHONE NOT ANSWERED
(non contact)

212 O TELEPHONE NUMBERIS NOT
VALID (non contact)

213 O HOUSEHOLD MOVED OUT OF
DU (non contact)

220 O REFUSAL

230 O OTHER NON-RESPONSE

310 O UNOCCUPIED DWELLING

320 O VACANT DWELLING

330 O DEMOLISHED

340 O NEW DWELLING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION

350 O STATUS CHANGE
360 O CLASSIFICATION ERROR
370 O NON-HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

FinalResult

Please provide final result code comment?

E FinalResult.InList(120,211,212,213,220,230,310,320,330,3
40,350,360,370)

TEXT
SCOPE: SUPERVISOR

FINALCOMMENT

RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
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APPENDIX A — ENABLING CONDITIONS

[1] Q422MOREHRS: 4.22 Last week (Monday to Sunday), would <u>%rostertitle%</u> have liked to work more hours than he/she actually worked,
provided the extra hours had been paid?

Enablement Condition:

( (Q25APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1) && (Q41MULTIPLEJOBS>=2 && Q418HRSWRK'=null)) || (Q419TOTALHRS'!=null) ||

( (Q25APDWRK==1 || Q25BOWNBUSNS==1) && (Q41MULTIPLEJOBS==1 && Q420TOTALHRSWRK!=null)) || (Q4212TOTALHRS!=null &&
Q4200THERHRSWRK==0) || (Q4212TOTALHRS!=null && Q4213TOTALHRS!=null)

[2] Q59AFARMWRK: 5.9 In the last week (Monday to Sunday).... <br> <br> (a1) Did <u>%rostertitle%</u> do any work on his/her own or the
household's plot, farm, food garden, cattle post or help in growing farm produce or in looking after animals for the household's own
consumption?

Enablement Condition:

0319jOTHER. InList (1,2) || (((Q51WRK4WHOM.InList (2,3)
&& QS5T7ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1))) ||
(O51WRKAWHOM==1 && Q54ASATARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=L1))

|1 (Q51WRKAWHOM==4 && !IsAnswered (Q58SALARYCATEGORY) ))

[3] : <font color="blue">NON MARKET ACTIVITIES - <i>Ask for all persons aged 15 years and above</i></font>

Enablement Condition:

Q319jOTHER. InList (1,2) || ((Q51WRK4AWHOM.InList (2,3)

&& Q57ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1))) ||
(Q51WRK4AWHOM==1 && Q54ASALARYWAGE>=1 || (Q58SALARYCATEGORY>=1))

|1 (Q51WRK4AWHOM==4 && !IsAnswered (Q58SALARYCATEGORY) )
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APPENDIX B — VALIDATION CONDITIONS AND MESSAGES

[1] FinalResult: Indicate the final result code.
Validation Condition:

(FinalResult==RCl && RC1>=110 && RC2==null && RC3==null && RC4==null) || (FinalResult==RC2 && RC2>=110 &&
RC3==null && RC4==null) || (FinalResult==RC3 && RC3>=110 && RC4==null) || (FinalResult==RC4 && RC4>=110)

Validation Message: Final result code must match result code of last visit
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APPENDIX C — INSTRUCTIONS

[1] Q11NAME: Name and surname of household members

Write down the first name and surname of each member of the household, starting with the head or acting head (The head/acting head is the
person who is the main decision-maker of the household). If there is more than one head/acting head, start with the oldest. Do not forget to
include babies and small children.

[2] Q12NIGHTS: 1.2 Has <u>%rostertitle%</u> stayed in this household for at least four nights on average per week during the last four weeks?

A household is a person or group of persons who live together and share resources (eat from the same pot). They must have stayed together
for at least four nights on average per week during the last four weeks (4X4 rule)

[3] Q24BOWNBUSNS: (b) Did <u>%rostertitle%</u> run or do any kind of business, big or small, for himself/herself or with one or more partners,
even if it was for only one hour?
Examples: Commercial farming, selling things, making things for sale, construction, repairing things, guarding cars, brewing beer, collecting
wood or water for sale, hairdressing, créche business, taxi or other transport business, preforming in public, having a public phone shop, etc.

[4] Q25BOWNBUSNS: (b) Did <u>%rostertitle%</u> have a business that he/she would definitely return to?

Examples: Commercial farming, selling things, making things for sale, construction, repairing things, guarding cars, brewing beer, collecting
wood or water for sale, hairdressing, créche business, taxi or other transport business, preforming in public, having a public phone shop, etc.

[5] Q316ANAMEOFWRK: 3.16a What was the name of the establishment/institution/business/organisation that <u>%rostertitle%</u> worked for
(the one that paid your salary)?
For government or large organisations, give the name of the establishment and branch or division: e.g. Education Dept - Rapele primary School;
harmony Gold Mining - Maintenance Div. For individuals who worked from home and their businesses don't have names write "Own house". For
individuals who worked in private households write "Private household" For individuals who worked for businesses without names write "No
Name"

[6

—

Q43ANAMEOFWRK: 4.3a What is the name of the establishment/ institution/ business/ organisation that <u>%rostertitle%</u> works for (the
one that pays his/her salary)?

For government or large organisations, give the name of the establishment and branch or division: e.g. Education Dept - Rapele primary School;
harmony Gold Mining - Maintenance Div. For individuals who worked from home and their businesses don't have names write "Own house". For
individuals who worked in private households write "Private household" For individuals who worked for businesses without names write "No
Name"

[7

—

Q43BMAINGOODS: 4.3b What are the main goods or services produced, or the main function at <u>%rostertitle%</u>'s place of work or
business?

Examples: Repairing cars, selling commercial real estate, sell food wholesale to restaurants, Retail clothing shop, Manufacture electrical
appliances, Bar/restaurant, primary education, Delivering newspapers to homes, For domestic workers write "private household"
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APPENDIX D — CATEGORIES

[1] Q17EDUCATION: 1.7 What is the highest level of education that <u>%rostertitle%</u> has successfully completed?

Categories: 98:NO SCHOOLING, 0: GRADE R/0, 1: GRADE 1/SUB A/CLASS 1, 2: GRADE 2/SUB B/CLASS 2, 3: GRADE 3/STANDARD 1/AET 1 (KHA
RI GUDE, SANLI), 4: GRADE 4/STANDARD 2, 5: GRADE 5/STANDARD 3/AET 2, 6: GRADE 6/STANDARD 4, 7: GRADE 7/STANDARD 5/AET 3, 8:GR
ADE 8/STANDARD 6/FORM 1, 9: GRADE 9/STANDARD 7/FORM 2/AET 4, 10: GRADE 10/STANDARD 8/FORM 3, 11: GRADE 11/STANDARD 9/FORM
4,12:GRADE 12/STANDARD 10/FORM 5/MATRIC (NO EXEMPTION), 13: GRADE 12/STANDARD 10/FORM 5/MATRIC (EXEMPTION/ BACHELOR'S
PASS*), 14 :NTC 1/N1/NIC/(v) LEVEL 2, 15:NTC 2/N2/NIC/(v) LEVEL 3, 16 : NTC 3/N3/NIC/(v) LEVEL 4, 17 :N4 /NTC 4, 18:N5/NTC5, 19: N6/NTC 6,
20:CERTIFICATE WITH LESS THAN GRADE 12/STD 10, 21: DIPLOMA WITH LESS THAN GRADE 12/STD 10, 22 : CERTIFICATE WITH GRADE 12/ST
D 10, 23 :DIPLOMA WITH GRADE 12/STD 10, 24 : HIGHER DIPLOMA (TECHNIKON/ UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY), 25:POST HIGHER DIPLOMA (
TECHNIKON/ UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, MASTERS, DOCTORAL), 26 : BACHELOR DEGREE, 27 : BACHELORS DEGREE AND POST-GRADUATE
DIPLOMA, 28:HONOURS DEGREE, 29:HIGHER DEGREE (MASTERS/ DOCTORATE), 30: OTHER, 31:DON'T KNOW

[2

—

Q18FIELD: 1.8 In which field of education is <u>%rostertitle%</u>'s highest post-school qualification?

Categories: 1: AGRICULTURE OR RENEWABLE NATURAL RESOURCES, 2: ARCHITECTURE OR ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN, 3:ARTS, VISUAL OR PER
FORMING, 4 :BUSINESS, COMMERCE OR MANAGEMENT SCIENCES, 5:COMMUNICATION, 6: COMPUTER SCIENCES, 7:EDUCATION, TRAINING
OR DEVELOPMENT, 8:ENGINEERING OR ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, 9:HEALTH CARE OR HEALTH SCIENCES, 10: HOME ECONOMICS, 11:IN
DUSTRIAL ARTS, TRADERS OR TECHNOLOGY, 12 : LANGUAGES, LINGUISTICS OR LITERATURE, 13:LAW, 14:LIBRARIES OR MUSEUMS, 15:LIFE S
CIENCES OR PHYSICAL SCIENCES, 16: MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES, 17 : MILITARY SCIENCES, 18: PHILOSOPHY, RELIGION OR THEOLOGY, 19:P
HYSICAL EDUCATION OR LEISURE, 20: PSYCHOLOGY, 21:PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION OR SOCIAL SERVICES, 22 :SOCIAL SCIENCES ORSOCIAL S
TUDIES, 23 : OTHER (UNIVERSITY/TECHNIKON/COLLEGE), 24 : MANAGEMENT (TVET), 25: MARKETING (TVET), 26 :INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AND COMPUTER SCIENCE (TVET), 27 : FINANCE, ECONOMICS AND ACCOUNTING (TVET), 28: OFFICE ADMINISTRATION (TVET), 29:ELECTRICA
L INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION (TVET), 30: CIVIL ENGINEERING AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (TVET), 31: ENGINEERING (TVET), 32:PR
IMARY AGRICULTURE (TVET), 33:HOSPITALITY (TVET), 34: TOURISM (TVET), 35:SAFETY IN SOCIETY (TVET), 36 : MECHATRONICS (TVET), 37:E
DUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT (TVET), 38: OTHER (TVET)

[3

—

Q58SALARYCATEGORY: 5.8 Which income category describes <u>%rostertitle%</u>'s total income before deductions, including tips and
commission?

Categories: 1:None | None | None, 2:R1-R46 per week | R1-R200 per month | R1 -R2 400 per annum, 3:R47-R115 per week | R201-R500 per
month | R2 401 -R6 000 per annum, 4:R116-R231 per week | R501-R1 000 per month | R6 001 -R12 000 per annum, 5:R232-R346 per week | R
1 001-R1 500 per month | R12 001 -R18 000 per annum, 6:R347-R577 per week | R1 501-R2 500 per month | R18 001 -R30 000 per annum, 7:R
578-R808 per week | R5 501-R3 500 per month | R30 001 -R42 000 per annum, 8:R809-R1 0390 per week | R3 501-R4 500 per month | R42 001
-R54 000 per annum, 9:R1 040-R1 386 per week | R4 501-R6 000 per month | R54 001 -R72 000 per annum, 10:R1 387-R1 848 per week | R6 0
01-R8 000 per month | R72 001 -R96 000 per annum, 11:R1 849-R2 540 per week | R8 001-R11 000 per month | R96 001 -R132 000 per annum,
12:R2 541-R3 695 per week | R11 001-R16 000 per month | R132 001 -R192 000 per annum, 13:R3 696-R6 928 per week | R16 001-R30 000 pe
r month | R192 001 -R360 000 per annum, 14 :R6 929-R8 654 per week | R30 001-R37 500 per month | R360 001 -R450 000 per annum, 15:R8
655-R12 500 per week | R37 501-R54 167 per month | R450 001 -R650 000 per annum, 16:R12 501-R14 423 per week | R54 168-R62 500 per m
onth | R650 001 -R750 000 per annum, 17:R14 424-R16 346 per week | R62 501-R70 800 per month | R750 001 -R850 000 per annum, 18:R16
347-R19 231 per week | R70 801-R83 300 per month | R850 001 -R1 000 000 per annum, 19:R19 232 or more per week | R83 301 or more per
month | R1 000 001 or more per annum, 20: Don't Know | Don't Know | Don't Know, 21:Refuse | Refuse | Refuse
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LEGEND

LEGEND

Legend and structure of information in this file

E

m —

\
M
V2

-

uln

v
e
1"

ug

Name of section
Enabling condition for this section

Question title

SECTJON b: OTHER INCOME SOURCES

s4_other_sourcefs_which.Contains(98)

Type of question, scope Variable name

Answer options

Duis aute irure dolor in reprehenderit in voluptate
velit esse cillum dolore eu fugiat nulla pariatur?

This refers to family relations
s3_time_other > 0
s4_rel_leaders_which.Contains(98)
Can not be itself

(s3_time_other_breeding_advice <= (50 - s3_time_art_in-
sem_advice)) ||s3_time_other_breeding_advice ==

This person is not in the list

optioncode != s5_ignored_option_code

MULTI-SELECT
SCOPE: PREFILLHD

s4_rel_leaders_other

01 [ Community animal health workers
02 [] Private

03 [] Government

o4 [] Livestock keepers association

o5 [ ] NGO

And 5 other [13]

Additional information:

— Question instruction

— Enabling condition

— Validation condition N21

— Message for validation N21

— Filter in Categorical questions

Breadcrumbs
Type or roster

Roster Title

CHAPTER 3 IDENTIFICAJFION /

Roster{ LEADER RELATION DETAILS

generated by fixed list:
o1 Ward Livestock Officer
02 Village Livestock Officer

99 Other (specify)
|

Link to full set in appendix

List items

43/43



	QLFS CATI 2022 Jan_Mar
	SURVEY IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION QUESTIONNAIRE DESCRIPTION
	Basic information

	COVER
	COVER PAGE: STATISTICS ACT NO.6 OF 1999 (CONFIDENTIALITY)
	PARTICULARS OF THE DWELLING UNIT
	DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
	ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES
	RESULT CODES AND COMMENTS
	APPENDIX A — ENABLING CONDITIONS
	APPENDIX B — VALIDATION CONDITIONS AND MESSAGES
	APPENDIX C — INSTRUCTIONS
	APPENDIX D — CATEGORIES
	LEGEND
	Legend and structure of information in this file



